Divorce  Wife filing a divorce  Should polygamous couples stay together or divorce? 
Source: Researchers’ miscellany 

The polygamous class, which caters to Indonesia's conservative Muslim middle class, has become a 
profitable business. Each male participant must pay an investment fee ranging from IDR 2,900,000 (two million 
nine hundred thousand rupiahs) to IDR 6,000,000 (six million rupiahs) for one day of offline class. Meanwhile, 
female participants receive a fifty percent discount ranging from IDR 1,450,000 (one million four hundred fifty 
thousand rupiahs) to IDR 3,000,000 (three million rupiahs). 

Funds raised through these programs are used not only for preaching but also for personal gain. The 
DPI's chairman, Vicky Abu Syamil, argued that the funds were to be used for operational and da'wah purposes